
EXPANDED PUBLIC WORKS PROGRAMME: WATER MONITORS (220)
• Salary: R145.00 daily wage • Duration: 12 Months only • REF. NO. EPWP 5/5/6/2/5

Requirements: • Must be unemployed • Strictly reside within the Harry Gwala District and specific ward that you are applying for 
• Preference will be given to those applicants that have never taken part in the Programme before • Must be under the age of 65 years 
• Unemployed youth, women and people with disabilities are encouraged to apply. 

Key performance areas: • Execute instruction as given by plumber • Check reservoir water levels and further initiate reasonable steps to boast 
the water levels and implement water rationing • Identify and report water leaks • Perform any other duties related to the supply of water and 
sanitation within the District.

APPLICATIONS MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS: 

• Curriculum Vitae  •	 Certified copy of Identity document  • Confirmation letter from ward Councillor confirming residency and indigence • 
Application letter with reference stated clearly 

APPLICATIONS WITHOUT THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED. 

Enquiries should be directed to the Municipal Works Unit on (039) 834 8704/0842/8787/8731. No faxed or e-mailed applications will be 
accepted.

Applications must be hand delivered to Harry Gwala District Municipality, Infrastructure Services Department at 40 Main Street, IXOPO, 3276, 
to reach us no later than 15H00, 14 June 2024.

PARTICIPANTS WILL BE PLACED AT THE FOLLOWING WATER SCHEMES:

HARRY GWALA
DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Ward 
number

Number 
of EPWP

Scheme name

1 1
1
1

Ngwangwane
Sangweni
Ziqalabeni

2 1
1

Korinth
Ngwaqa

3 1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Malenge
Ntsikeni 
Mncweba
Bovini
Hostella 
Lukhasini 
Lucingweni 

4 1
1
1
1

Mkangala
Nonginqa
Marhewini
Nqabelweni

5 1
1

Magangxosini
Mdeni

6 1
1
1
1
1
1

Vukuzenzele
Diphini
Makholweni
St Paul 
Ndzombane
Matsheni

7 1
1

Zadungeni
Mfulamhle

8 1
1
1

Senti
Ngunjini
Rocky Mount 

9 1
1
1
1
1

Chancele 
Mathathane 
Ndlozana
Mbumbulwana
Emambulwini 

10 1
1
1
1

Ngqumarheni
Gaybrook
Njunga
Ralodi 

11 1
1
1

Sihlonhlweni 
Ibisi 
KwaMeyi

12 1
1
1
1
1

Machunwini 
Mbumbane
Rietvlei
Tshaka
Mazongolo 

13 1
1
1
1

Koki
Hambanathi
Ntlabeni 
Teekloof 

14 1
1

Mnqumeni 
Gugwini

15 1
1
1
1
1

Bombo
Summerfield 
Diepkloof 
Thornbush
Longkloof

16 1
1
1
1

Ext 6 and 8
Sisulu
White 
Skoonplaas 

17 1
1
1
1

Border 
New Clydesdale 
Clydesdale 
KwaDayi 

18 1
1
1
1
1
1

Ntshongo 
Bondrad 
Mpindweni 
Skhulu
Sevenfontein
Mkampini 

19 1
1
1
1
1

Mountain Home 
Nyenyezi
Ntlambamasoka
Upper Mankofu
Mvubukazi

Ward 
number

Number 
of EPWP

Scheme name

20 1
1
1

Breamer
Madakeni 
Stranger’s Rest 

21 1
1
1

Dumisa 
St Barnabas 
Nongidi

22 1
1

Deepdale 
Small Mahobe 

Wards Number of 
EPWP

Scheme name

4 1
1

Mandilini
Makholweni

5 2
2

Sangwaba
Bhobhobho

6 1
1
1

Ntapha
St Nicholas
Gudlucingo

7 2
1
2

Jolivet
Mgangeni
Njane 

8 1
2
1
1
1
1

Chibini
Nhlangwini
Goxe
Nkawini
Gudwini
Hluthankungu

9 1
1
1
1
1
1

KoKhoza
KoZondi
Platistate 
Nhlamvini
Ntabane
Mission

10 1
1
2

Thathane
Bhayi 
Mhlabashane

11 1
1
1

Nokweja 
Nkoneni
Plain 

12 1
1
1

Ntambama 
Madungeni
Mazabekweni 

13 1
1

Highflats 
Mashumi

14 3 Ndwebu

Wards Number of 
EPWP

Scheme name

1 1
2

Mahehla
Hlokozi

2 1
1

Hopewell
Curriesbrook

3 1
1
1

Mashakeni
Ntakama
Chibini

Wards Number 
of EPWP

Scheme name

1 1

1

1 

Horseshoe sewer 
pump 1
Horseshoe sewer 
pump 2
Horseshoe Sewer 
Pump 3

2 2
1
1
1
1
1

Franklin 
Wynsburg
Springfontein
Kransdraai
Swartburg
Marraiskop

3 2
3
3

Town
Water works (Males)
Water waster (Females)

4 1

2

Shayamoya Bottom 
Reserve
Shayamoya Top 
Reserve

5 2 Location

6 1
1
1
1
1
1

Pakkies
Thuthukani
Nyanisweni
Skyprop
Snockfarm
Willowdale

7 1 Extension and 
Shayamoya

8 1 Location

9 1 Mphela Scheme

10 2 Mphela Scheme

11 2
1

Shayamoya River Pump
Shayamoya Sewer 
Pump

Wards Number of 
EPWP

Scheme name

1 1
1
1
1

Mqatsheni
Stepmore
Ngqiya
Ridge

2 1
1

Himeville
Mahwaqa

3 2
1

Underberg
Khubeni

4 1
1
1

Nsimbini
Phayindane
Mashayilanga

5 1
1
1
1

Ndulwini
Ndodeni
Skofile
Dazini

6 1
1
1
1
1

Hlabeni
Qulashe
Ngcesheni
Maqoleni
Okhetheni

7 1
1

Mnqundekweni
Jokweni

8 1
1
1

Mkhazini
Ngxola
Centocow

9 1
1
1

Mbhulelweni  
Drayini
Tafuleni

10 1
1
1
1
1

Shiyabazali
Mkhobeni
Xosheyakhe
Hlafuna
Gobhogobho

11 1
1
1
1

Mazizini
Nkumba
Hlanganani
Mdayana

12 1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Phosani
Bethlehem
Sphahleni
Mnyamana
Qweleni
Mahhohhohho
Kwabutho

13 1
1
1

Donnybrook
Sea Ford
Junction

14 1
2
1

Creighton
Nomandlovu
Glenmaize

15 1
1

Sandanezwe 
Skhesheni

KOKSTAD SATELLITE OFFICE

UMZIMKHULU SATELLITE OFFICE UMZIMKHULU SATELLITE OFFICE UBUHLEBEZWE SATELLITE OFFICE 

UBUHLEBEZWE SATELLITE OFFICE 

DR NKOSAZANA DLAMINI ZUMA SATELLITE OFFICE

MR G.M. SINEKE: MUNICIPAL MANAGER


